
# Department Vendor Name

Contract 

Number

Description
Current 

Contract Value

New Contract / 

Amend $ Value

Total Contract 

Value

Contract Begin 

Date

Original Contract 

End Date

Current 

Contract End 

Date

New Contract End 

Date What is being requested of F&P

1 DPW 
Universal Recycling 

Technologies
E14063

VSC Residential Hauling & 

Electronic Recycling

(Amendment #2)

$206,450.00 $156,600.00 $363,050.00 11/1/2015

10/31/2016

(w/ four options to 

extend for 1 year)

10/31/2016 10/31/2016 Approval to increase funding.

2
Fire & Police 

Commission
Thomas J. Czaja E13413

VSC SE Wisconsin SCIP/ 

Public Safety Wireless 

Broadband Coordinator 

Services

(Amendment #1)

$125,000.00 $148,500.00 $273,500.00 9/1/2014 7/30/2016 7/30/2016 12/31/2017
Approval to extend contract and 

increase funding.

3 Health
Milwaukee Health 

Services
E11877

VSC Wise Woman/ Well 

Woman Program Consulting 

Services

(Amendment #4)

$915,250.00 $200,000.00 $1,115,250.00 7/1/2012

6/30/2013

(w/ five annual 

options to extend 

upon mutual 

consent)

6/30/2016 6/30/2017
Approval to extend contract and 

increase funding.

4 Health
Family Planning Health 

Services
E13345

VSC Wisconsin Well 

Woman Breast & Cervical 

Cancer Screening Program 

Services

(Amendment #2)

$170,000.00 $100,000.00 $270,000.00 7/1/2014

6/30/2015 

(w/ option to extend 

annually through 

6/30/2018 upon 

mutual consent)

6/30/2016 6/30/2017
Approval to extend contract and 

increase funding.

5 ITMD Avaya E13060-B

VSC Avaya Remote-Only 

Maintenance & Equipment

(Amendment #1)

$392,184.00 $50,000.00 $442,184.00 7/1/2014 6/30/2017 6/30/2017 6/30/2017 Approval to increase funding.

6 ITMD Avaya E13060-C

VSC Avaya Remote-Only 

Maintenance & Equipment

(Amendment #1)

$237,240.96 $160,000.00 $397,240.96 7/1/2014 6/30/2017 6/30/2017 6/30/2017 Approval to increase funding.

7 Police Diane Wrazel E14038
VSC Boarding of Horses

(Amendment #2)
$48,600.00 $36,450.00 $85,050.00 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2016 6/30/2017

Approval to extend contract and 

increase funding.

Prepared: July 20, 2016

File: F&P Review List - 2016.07.20.xls

Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e

Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (07.20.2016) 


